PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6908550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARD SPECIALISTS CO., INC.	08/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOM J. RIDDLE INC.
Street Address:	5068 LONELY DRIVE
City:	RHINELANDER
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	62248882		
Application Number:	29545250		
Application Number:	15337846		
Application Number:	29640373		
Application Number:	16409962		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)754-2845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-754-2871
Email: kbl@dewittllp.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH T. MIOTKE, DEWITT LLP

Address Line 1: 13845 BISHOP'S DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH T. MIOTKE SIGNATURE: /Joseph T. Miotke/ DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH T. MIOTKE	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24730.001-PATENTS	

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO--210909--24730-001--Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=USPTO--210909--24730-001--Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=USPTO--210909--24730-001--Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=USPTO--210909--24730-001--Executed Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

GARD SPECIALISTS CO., INC.

621 Hwy 17 South Eagle River, WI 54521

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, owns all the right, title, and interest in and to the matters identified in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS:

TOM J. RIDDLE INC.

5068 Lonely Drive Rhinelander, WI 54501

called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the matters included in Exhibit A, including the applications, Trademark Registrations, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions, applications, and any divisions or continuations thereof identified in Exhibit A, including any Letters Patent obtained for the inventions in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of the applications or any such division or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent, and any Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks, obtained for the marks identified in Exhibit A in the United States and foreign countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and the Commissioner of Trademarks are hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for the inventions and Trademark Registrations for the marks, respectively, to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and marks identified in Exhibit A and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE, to the inventions, applications, or any Letters Patent or Trademark Registrations identified in Exhibit A that may be granted therefrom, and if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a

1

Exhibit A that may be granted therefrom, and if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional, or continuation application for inventions or marks, or to secure a reissue or extension of the Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or renewal of the Trademark Registrations that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the purposes, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the applications referred to above.

This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile and/or PDF electronic format signatures on this assignment shall have the same force and effect as original ink signatures.

Executed and delivered this 27th day of August, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

Representative of GARD SPECIALISTS CO., INC.

Signature: //

Name:

Margaret E. Everett

Position:

President

ASSIGNEE:

Representative of TOM J. RIDDLE, INC.

Signature:

Name:

Tom J. Riddle, Jr.

Position:

CEO

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

substitute, divisional, or continuation application for inventions or marks, or to secure a reissue or extension of the Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or renewal of the Trademark Registrations that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the purposes, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the applications referred to above.

This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile and/or PDF electronic format signatures on this assignment shall have the same force and effect as original ink signatures.

Executed and delivered this 27th day of August, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

Representative of GARD SPECIALISTS CO., INC.

Signature: Name:

Margaret E. Everett

Position: President

ASSIGNEE:

Representative of TOM J. RIDDLE, INC.

Signature: Name: Tom J. Riddle, Jr.

Position: CEO

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

EXHIBIT A

Patent Title	Country	Appl. No.	File Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Thread Repair Insert and Method of Use	US	62/248,882	10/30/2015	N/A	N/A
Thread Repair Insert	US	29/545,250	11/11/2015	D802407	11/14/2017
Thread Repair Insert and Method of Use	US	15/337,846	10/28/2016	10,337,551	7/02/2019
Design PT: Thread Repair Insert with Teeth	US	29/640,373	3/14/2018	D859,973	9/17/2019
Thread Repair Insert and Method of Use	US	16/409,962	5/13/2019		

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PIPESERT	US	86/854303	12/18/2015	5,253,685	8/01/2017
GARDSERT	US	86/854,216	12/18/2015	5,253,684	8/01/2017
GARD SPECIALISTS	US	86/854,342	12/18/2015	5,253,686	8/01/2017

3